STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
155222			B. WI	B. WING 01/05/2022			/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KOKOMO HEALTHCARE CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 429 W LINCOLN RD KOKOMO, IN 46902				
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE.	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	NIE.	DATE	
F 0000								
Bldg. 00 This visit was for a COVID-19 Focused Infection Control Survey. Survey date: January 5, 2022 Facility number: 000127 Provider number: 155222 AIM number: 100291430 Census Bed Type: SNF/NF: 68 Total: 68 Census Payor Type: Medicare: 7 Medicaid: 55 Other: 6 Total: 68 This deficiency reflects State Findings cited in accordance with 410 IAC 16.2-3.1.		F 00	000	Preparation or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement of provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth on the Statement of Deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and executed solely because it is required by the position of Federal and State Law. The Plan of Correction is submitted in order to respond to the allegation of noncompliance cited during a COVID-19 Focused Infection Control Survey on 1/5/2022. Please accept this plan of correction as the provider's credible allegation of compliance. The provider respectfully requests a desk review with paper compliance to be considered in establishing that the provider is in				
	2022.	s completed on January 11,			substantial compliance.			
F 0880 SS=D Bldg. 00	infection preventi designed to prov comfortable envii the development communicable di	ion & Control						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: Q72L11 Facility ID: 000127 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 00 COMPLETED B. WING 01/05/2022			ETED		
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF				DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
KOKOMO HEALTHCARE CENTER					INCOLN RD IO, IN 46902		
(X4) ID				ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		REFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEI TOLENCT 1		DATE
	prevention and co	establish an infection ntrol program (IPCP) that minimum, the following					
	§483.80(a)(1) A s	ystem for preventing,					
		ng, investigating, and					
	_	ns and communicable					
		sidents, staff, volunteers,					
		individuals providing contractual arrangement					
	based upon the fa	-					
		ing to §483.70(e) and					
		d national standards;					
	- ,,,,	tten standards, policies,					
	include, but are no	or the program, which must					
	· ·	veillance designed to					
	.,	ommunicable diseases or					
		hey can spread to other					
	persons in the fac						
	` '	hom possible incidents of					
		ease or infections should					
	be reported;	tuananiasian ka					
	` '	transmission-based followed to prevent spread					
	of infections;	ionowed to prevent spread					
		isolation should be used					
	` '	uding but not limited to:					
		duration of the isolation,					
		ne infectious agent or					
	organism involved						
	, ,	that the isolation should be					
		e possible for the resident					
	under the circums						
	must prohibit emp	nces under which the facility					
		ease or infected skin					
		t contact with residents or					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>		COMPLETED	
155222		B. WI	NG		01/05/	2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	
					LINCOLN RD		
KUKUM	O HEALTHCARE C	ENIEK		KUKUN	MO, IN 46902		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	· ·	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	disease; and	t contact will transmit the					
	· ·	ene procedures to be					
	, ,	nvolved in direct resident					
	contact.						
	- ',',',	system for recording					
		d under the facility's IPCP					
		e actions taken by the					
	facility.						
	§483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection.						
	§483.80(f) Annua						
		onduct an annual review of					
	· ·	ate their program, as					
	necessary. Based on observati	on, interview and record	F 08	280	F 880		01/06/2022
		failed to develop and	1.00	500	1 500		
	-	policies and procedures for			Corrective actions		
	_	o contain the spread of the			accomplished for those		
Covid-19 virus, wh		nen the facility failed to dispose			residents found to be affected	ed	
	•	nal protective equipment),			by the alleged deficient		
		sed PPE and put soiled laundry			practice:		
		vo of four halls observed for			The disposable gowns were		
	infection control. (100 hall and 400 hall)			removed from rooms 104 and and from the Nurses Station.	1111	
Finding includes:					The pair of gloves in the card		
	During an ongoing observation, on 1/5/22 starting				board box next to the exit we	re	
					properly disposed of.	-	
		llowing was observed:			The towel and hoyer that wer	е	
					hanging on the handrail were		
	-	able gown was hanging on the			transported to laundry as soil	ed	
	outside of the door				linen to be washed.		
		able gown was hanging on the			Identification of other reside	ents	
	door knob of room				having the potential to be		
	c. One white dispo	c. One white disposable gown hanging at the			affected by the same alleged	מ	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Q72L11

Facility ID: 000127

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFY		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>		COMPLETED	
		155222	B. W	ING		01/05	/2022
				STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					LINCOLN RD		
KOKOM	O HEALTHCARE C	ENTER			MO, IN 46902		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX				PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	ATE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	nurses station on the 100 hall.				deficient practice and		
		t to an exit door, on the 400 hall,			corrective actions taken: Al	•	
		boxes stacked on top of			residents have the potential t		
	_	here was one pair of gloves			affected by this alleged defici	ent	
		inside out, in the empty			practice.		
	cardboard box on t						
		t to the exit door had a white,			The DON or designee will		
	wrinkled towel har				complete the following:		
		oom across from the exit door,			Ensure staff involved are edu		
	· ·	th the card board boxes had a			or appropriate way to dispose	e of	
	Hoyer pad hanging from the handrail.				contaminated items with		
	g. The door to room 426 had a red sign on it to				potentially infectious agents.		
	designate a positive Covid room. The door was				Ensure the potentially infection	ous	
	opened into the resident room. The door had a				agents are transported in		
		it with exposed and opened			biohazard containers and		
		g from the top pocket. Since the			disposed of according to police	-	
		nto the resident room, the			Follow CDC and facility policy	/.	
	masks were in the	resident room.					
					Policy: Infection Contro		
	_	w, starting at 2:05 p.m., the DON			Practices for Laundy Linens		
		ng) indicated the facility was not			Policy: Criteria for Covid		
		or PPE and was only using			Requirements and Placemen	t	
		disposal. She did not know					
		on the door to room 104 as the					
		oom was currently on the Covid			Ensure staff involved are edu		
	_	s not on the doorknob of room			on how and when to don and		
	-	The resident from 111 was			PPE with return demonstration		
	-	ovid unit. The white disposable			including, but not limited to, n		
	-	nanging at the nurse station for			respirator devices, gloves, go		
		s not sure if it was just there			and eye protection. Follow C	DC	
		een there yesterday. She was			and facility policy.		
		er pad was dirty and should					
	_	nside the dirty linen room. She			Policy: Criteria for Covid 19		
	could not tell if the white towel on the handrail was dirty or clean. The masks hanging from room				Requirements and Placemen	t	
					CDC: PPE sequence		1
		re been left open to the air in			Competency: AAPACN	. ==	
	the Covid positive	room.			Personal-Protective-Equipme	nt-PP	
					E-Donning-and-Doffing,		1
		olicy, titled "Infection					1
	Prevention Program	n," dated as revised on 3/5/2021					1

Q72L11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155222		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/05/2022			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 429 W LINCOLN RD KOKOMO, IN 46902				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	1/5/2022 at 2:40 p.n infection prevention that it addresses det control of infections employeesThe fact guidelines for infect guidelines, and trates as appropriateState focuses on risk of induction decrease risk included hygiene compliance to break the chain of on donning and doff equipment is a focus program" The CDC guideline personal protective "GOWNGown contaminatedUnfat sleeves don't correaching for tiesP shoulders, touching	nsmission based precautions ff and resident education affection and practices to ling but not limited to hand and cough/sneeze etiquette f infection. Education to staff fing of personal protective s of the infection prevention s on how to safely remove equipment (PPE), indicated front and sleeves are asten gown ties, taking care ontact your body when ull gown away from neck and inside of gown onlyturn old or roll into a bundle and		Measures put in place and systemic changes made to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur: A Root Cause Analysis (RCA) was conducted with the Infect Preventionist (IP) and input from the IDT and the facility Medical Director/IP/DON. The root cause was identified resulting in the facility's failured resulting in the facility is failured resulting in the facility in the facility is failured resulting in the facility in the root cause was infection. The Infection Preventionist and reviewed the LTC infection conself-assessment and identified changes to make accurate. How the corrective measured will be monitored to ensure alleged deficient practice do not recur: After the IDT and Infection Preventionist completed the Fand LTC infection control assessment, training identified above was implemented to facility the poon, IP or Medical Director with documentation of completion. To ensure Infection Control	ion om om oh		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/31/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155222						COMPLETED	
199222			B. WING 01/05/2022				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
KOKOMO	O HEALTHCARE C	ENTER			LINCOLN RD 10, IN 46902		
KOKOMO HEALTHCARE CENTER			1		no, na 1 0002		1
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5)
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION				TE	COMPLETION DATE
1110	REGOEATION OF			1110	Practices are maintained, the		BITE
					following monitoring will be		
					implemented.		
					4 TI ID (DON/D :	•11	
					The IP nurse/DON/Designe monitor each solution and	e will	
					systemic change identified in I	RCA	
					and as noted above, daily or n		
					often as necessary for 6 week		
					and until compliance is		
					maintained.		
					Ensure staff execute the		
					appropriate way to dispose of		
					contaminated items with		
					potentially infectious agents.		
					Ensure the potentially infection	ıs	
					agents are transported in		
					biohazard containers and disposed of according to polic	W	
					disposed of according to police	у	
					Ensure staff execute appropria	ate	
					donning and doffing of PPE		
					Ensure N95s are stored / cove	orod	
					/ sealed when in PPE storage	ei c u	
					compartments		
					2. The IP nurse/DON/Design		
					will complete daily visual roun		
					throughout the facility to ensure staff are practicing appropriate		
					Infection Control Practices and		
					complying with the solutions		
					identified as above. This will o	occur	
					for 6 weeks and until compliar	ice	
					is maintained.		
					Ensure staff execute the		
					appropriate way to dispose of		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Q72L11 Facility II

Facility ID: 000127

If continuation sheet

Page 6 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/31/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155222	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/05/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP		429 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD LINCOLN RD MO, IN 46902		
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) contaminated items with potentially infectious agents. Ensure the potentially infectiou agents are transported in biohazard containers and disposed of according to policy. Ensure staff execute appropriate donning and doffing of PPE Ensure N95s are covered / sea when in PPE storage compartments Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement (QAPI): The facility through the QAPI program, will review, update an make changes to the DPOC as needed for sustaining substant compliance for no less than 6 months.	s DATE s alled	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: Q72L11 Facility ID: 000127 If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7